

Misc Arb (Com) –34/2025

**Present :: Smt. Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000089-2025
J.O Code.WB00890**

**02
10.09.2025**

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

The learned Advocate for the petitioner appears and files hazira.

Heard the learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Upon perusal of the case record, it is revealed that notice has not yet been issued.

Hence, **issue the notice at once.**

Fix **02.12.2025** SR/AD and appearance

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**