

Misc. Arb (Com) – 34/2025

Present :: Joy Sankar Roy (J.O Code.WB00858)
Judge-in-charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000089-2025

3
02.12.2025

1. The case record is fixed today for SR/AD/Appearance.
2. The Ld. Advocate namely Ayantika Saha (F/1936/2021) for the petitioners appears and files hazira along with fresh Vakalatnama bearing the signature of the earlier Advocate with 'no objection' for changing of the brief.
3. The Ld. Advocate for the respondent as well, appears and files Vakalatnama along with Affidavit of competency enclosing annexures and another petition supported by Affidavit praying for time to file written objection on the grounds stated therein. Copy not served, enclosed herewith.
4. Regular P.O is on leave. Perused the *time* petition by the P.O-in-charge and the same is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.
5. Fix **09.03.2026** for hearing of the application u/s 9 of the Arb. & Conciliation Act, 1996.
6. The Written Objection to be filed by the respondent in the meantime.

Sd/-
Judge-in-charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas